THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHCROFT BYLAW NO. 814

A bylaw for the Village of Ashcroft to amend the Village of Ashcroft Solid Waste Removal and Disposal Bylaw No. 785, 2013.

The Council of the Corporation of the Village of Ashcroft, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Village of Ashcroft Waste Removal and Disposal Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 814, 2017".
- 2. Section 50 of Bylaw No. 785 refers to "Schedule 'B", which was not physically attached to the bylaw when it was adopted. Now therefore, Bylaw No. 785 is hereby amended to include Schedule 'B', attached hereto this Bylaw No. 814.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	23 rd	DAY OF	October	, 2017	
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	23 rd	DAY OF	October	, 2017	
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	23 rd	DAY OF	October	, 2017	
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS	14 th	DAY OF	November	, 2017	
		John C. (Jack) Jeyes, Mayor			
		J. Michelle Al	J. Michelle Allen, Chief Administrative Officer		

Certified to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 814 as adopted by Council.

J. Michelle Allen, Chief Administrative Officer